

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lindstedt

1 Amend the Public and Behavioral Health and Human Services Committee  
2 Report, dated March 15, 2023, page 2, line 33, strike "WITHIN" and  
3 substitute "WITH".

4 Page 2, line 34, strike "TWENTY-FOUR HOURS," and substitute  
5 "TWENTY-FOUR HOURS' NOTICE,".

6 Page 2, line 37, strike "THE CLIENT'S RETURN" and substitute "IF THE  
7 CLIENT RETURNS".

8 Page 3, line 1, strike "DRUGS CONSTITUTES A DIRECT" and substitute  
9 "DRUGS.".

10 Page 3, strike lines 2 and 3.

11 Page 3, line 6, strike "ACTIVELY USING OR".

12 Page 3, line 7, strike "DRUGS.".". and substitute "DRUGS IN THE RECOVERY  
13 RESIDENCE.".".

14 Page 3, after line 16 insert:

15 "(12) THE RECOVERY RESIDENCE SHALL NOT CONSIDER AGE,  
16 GENDER, DISABILITY, RACE, COLOR, ANCESTRY, CITIZENSHIP, PREGNANCY,  
17 SEXUAL ORIENTATION, GENDER IDENTITY OR EXPRESSION, NATIONAL  
18 ORIGIN, MEDICAL CONDITION, MARITAL STATUS, VETERAN STATUS,  
19 PAYMENT SOURCE OR ABILITY, OR ANY OTHER BASIS PROHIBITED BY  
20 FEDERAL, STATE, OR LOCAL LAW WHEN DETERMINING WHETHER TO  
21 DISCHARGE OR TRANSFER A CLIENT.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*